

1		2		3	4	5				6	
National No.	Seller Code No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods ##		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				Total price on CIP Baghdad 3*5(d) USD
			Product	Packing Unit Size			CIP price Baghdad	DDP at End-users' site	Incidental Services as defined in Schedule of Requirements	DDP at End-users' site and Incidental Services	
(a)	(b)	(c)	(a)	(b)			(a)	(b)	(c)	(d) = ((b) + (c))	
N/A	ESB-3007	1	Infant incubator	1) Control unit and cabinet: 120x70x96cm N.W.:80Kg 2) Hood:97x56x63cm N.W.:15Kg	541	Italy/China	11,250.00				6,086,250.00

4. Price Schedule for Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) after Warranty

1	2	3	4				5	6	7	8	
Schedule No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods	Quantity Offered	AMC Cost for year wise after completion of 'n' year Warranty period. ##				Total AMC Cost for 'n' Years = [4 (a)+ 4 (b)+.....4n]	Taxes	Total AMC for 2 years with Taxes [5+6]	Grand Total AMC for 2 years with Taxes [3x7]
(a)	(b)			1 st Year	2 nd Year	n th Year				
				(a)	(b)		(n)				
	1	Infant incubator	541	900	1,125			8,100	337.5	8,437.5	4,564,687.50

Grand Total of Bid price: 4,564,687.50 USD

Six Million Eighty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty US Dollars

6,086,250.00 USD

US Dollars Four Million Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only	USD 4,057,500.00
---	-------------------------

15/13

3. Price Schedule for Goods to be imported from Abroad

1 Seller Code (b)	2 Brief Description of Goods		3 Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	4 Country of Origin	5 Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)					6 Total Price on DDP/Free Delivery at End-user site.(US Dollar 3x5(d))
	Product (a)	Unit Pack Size (b)			CIP price per unit	CIP price per pack (Bidder may insert place of destination) (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) =((b)+(c))	
AG-IIR001C			<p>Infant incubator</p> <p>Description:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Microprocessor-based servo controlled temperature system - Control modes: Air mode and baby skin mode - Humidity is adjustable continuously - Set temperature, air temperature, baby skin temperature, timer and heating power are displayed separately by LED - Integral timer to record therapy time - Self-testing function, various failure alarms by audible and visual - Alarm function: Power failure, over temperature, Temperature deviation, Fan failure, Temperature sensor failure >37temperature set function - Triple protection for over temperature with separate cut off device, more safety system - The inclination of the infant bed is adjustable - Single wall hood, 4 operating 	1						541



Handwritten signature and date: 15/10/13

windows and 2 iris ports, 5 infusion seals - Independent locking device for front door RS232 connector, Oxygen inlet, 1 tray										

Grand Total of Bid price: USD 4,057,500.00 - US Dollars Four Million Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only



1		2	3	4	5
Brief Description of Goods		Quantity and physical unit	Bid security amount in USD	Final Destination	Required Delivery period as per Incoterms® current edition
Product (a)	Unit pack size (e)				
Infant incubator	1	541 pcs	USD 40,575.00	MOH Stores - KIMADIA, Baghdad, Iraq	3 Months, CIP – Incoterms Latest Edition

-شركة الهدف الذهبي العلمي .

OFFER NO.	Equipment Name	Model	QTY.	Unit Price / CIP Baghdad	Total Price / CIP Baghdad
1.	NEONATAL INCUBRATOR	CRISTINA SCH 004 . MOD	541 UNIT	11,500.0\$	6,221,500.0\$
2.	INFANT INCUBATOR	PG NEST	541 UNIT	10,000.0 \$	5,410,000.0\$

.Elite -

No.	Description	QTY	Model	Manuf. / Origin	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
1.	Infant Incubator	541	Incu i	Atom / Japan		
2.	UPS	541	*	Local Market		
3.	Abroad training in the country of origin or in any other country specified by the manufacturing company	4				
4.	CIP Baghdad	1				
5.	Installation & Warranty 5 years (spare parts & labor)	1				
Total Price USD						

- شركة الديار للأجهزة العلمية .

No.	QTY	Description	Model	Manufacturer / Origin	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
1. Alt(1)	541	Infant Incubator	B3	Shenzhen Comen Medical Instruments Co., Ltd. / China	9,000.00	4,869,000.00
1. Alt(2)		Infant incubator	B6	Shenzhen Comen Medical Instruments Co., Ltd. / China	11,000.00	
Total Price USD						4,869,000.00

ت	اسم المنتج	العدد	الكمية / سعر الوحدة	الرجوع
1	Infant Incubator Model: 111, Manufactured by Tolid Systemhaye Ehya Nozad (Tosan), Origin: Iran	541	د.ع. 16,310,000.00	د.ع. 8,823,710,000.00
		د.ع.	8,823,710,000.00	المجموع:

8,823,710,000 IQD	Eight Billion Eight Hundred Twenty-Three Million Seven Hundred Ten Thousand Iraqi Dinars
-------------------	--

EQUAL TO:

6,043,637,000 USD	Six Million Forty-Three Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Seven US Dollars
-------------------	--

Schedule No. (a)	Item No. (b)	Brief Description of Goods	Quantity Offered	AMC Cost for year wise after completion of '5' year Warranty period.					Total AMC Cost for '5' Years	Taxes	Total AMC for 5 years with Taxes [5+6]	Grand Total AMC for 5 Years with Taxes [3x7]
				1 st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd year	4 th year	5 th year				
				(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)				
1	1	Warranty & Maintenance labor+ spare parts for Infant Incubator 111	541	1,300,000 ع.د.	1,430,000 ع.د.	1,573,000 ع.د.	1,730,300 ع.د.	1,903,330 ع.د.	7,936,630 ع.د.	214,289 ع.د.	8,150,919 ع.د.	4,409,647,184 ع.د.

Grand Total of Bid price: 4,409,647,184 Iraqi Dinar (Four billion four hundred nine million six hundred forty-seven thousand one hundred eighty-four Iraqi Dinar)

#	Description	Amount	unit	Total \$
1	Okuman Infant Incubator	9,950	541	5,382,950
	8" LCD display			
	Temperature monitoring			
	Temperature servo control			
	Humidity Monitoring			
	Humidity servo control, HEATED			
	Manual trendelenburg mattress tilt ±12 °			
	Air temperature and body temperature control (T1 & T2)			
	IV Pole			
	Monitor Shelf			
	Drawers Large (28.0cm x 24.7cm x 36.0cm)			
	Drawers Small (28.0cm x 11.3cm x 36.0cm) *2			
	X-Ray Cassette			
	Front and rear double-walls			
	<u>Standart Accessories:</u>			
	1x Air Filter			
	1x Temperature Probe, reusable			
	1x Power Cord			
	1x Ground Cable			
	1x User Manual			
	Optional SPO2 is offered for extra 800\$			
	Packing Dimensions: 70x110x162 cm; Weight 130kg			

الشركة العامة
للمعدات الطبية والمستلزمات الطبية
استلام وتفتيش عروض الأجهزة الطبية والغذائية
العدد: /
٢٠ / /

2. Price Schedule for Medical Appliances of Foreign Origin Available in Iraq

filled in the

Schedule No	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods ##					Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit (Iraqi Dinar) (figure and in writing)					Total Price
		Product	Strength	Dosages form	Pharmacopoeia Standard	Unit Pack sizes			Ex-factory/warehouse/ex-show room/off-the shelf including packing and forwarding charges (a)	Sales and other taxes and duties payable if contract is awarded (b)	Inland transportation insurance loading/unloading and incidental costs till end-users site (c)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of requirement (d)	Price on DDP/free delivery at end-users e=(a+b+c+d)	
(a).	(b)												Total Price on DDP/Free Delivery at End-users' site. (Iraqi Dinar) quantity X 5 (e)	
[insert]	[insert]	[insert]	[insert]	[insert]	[insert]	[insert]								
		[insert]	[insert]	[insert]	[insert]	[insert]								
[insert]	[insert]	[insert]	[insert]	[insert]	[insert]	[insert]								

Grand Total of Bid price: [Iraqi Dinar] _____ (In figures) _____ (In words)

3. The Price Schedule for (Medical Appliances) to be imported from abroad

filled in the financial offer

National No.	Seller Code No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods ##		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				Total price on DDP at End-users' site along with Incidental Services 3*5(d)
			Product	Packing Unit Size			CIP price [Bidder may insert place of destination]	DDP at End-users' site	incidental Services as defined in Schedule of Requirements	DDP at End-users' site and Incidental Services	
(a)	(b)	(c)	(a)	(b)							
[insert]	[insert]	[insert]	[insert]	[insert]							
[insert]	[insert]	[insert]	[insert]	[insert]							
[insert]	[insert]	[insert]	[insert]	[insert]							

.DELTA TRADE COMPANY -

NO.	NAME OF DEVICE	QTY.	BRAND	MODEL	ORIGN	PRICE PER ONE Unit	TOTAL
1	Tende VAV intensive care infant incubator With accessories	541 unit	Tende	Tende Vav	Turkey	7,990 \$	4,322,590 \$
						المجموع الكلي	4,322,590 \$

● اربع ملايين و ثلاثمائة و اثنان وعشرون الف وخمسمائة وتسعون دولار اميركي

No.	Unit	Unit Price	Qty.	Total Price
1	YP- 800 David With Masimo SPO2 With Air mode, baby mode With 9-inch LCD color touch screen With Humidity control function With oxygen concentration control function With UPS (45 min) With manual tilting system With I.V. Pole and tray	6,900\$	541	3,732,900\$

Option 2

No.	Unit	Unit Price	Qty.	Total Price
2	YP- 2200 David With MASIMO SPO2 With Air mode,baby mode, kangaroo mode With external 12.1-inch color touch screen + built-in 5.6-inch color LCD screen With Humidity control function With oxygen concentration control function With UPS (45min) With Vertical height adjustment (VHA) stand With electric tilting system With I.V. Pole and tray	7,950\$	541	4,300,950\$

No.	Unit	Unit Price	Qty.	Total Price
3	Infant Incubator With Air mode,baby mode, kangaroo mode With MASIMO SPO2 With 10.4-inch color touch screen With Humidity control function With oxygen concentration control function With UPS (30min) With Vertical height adjustment (VHA) stand With electric tilting system With 360° bilateral rotating infant bed With I.V. Pole and tray	10,750\$	541	5,815,750\$

-شركة التجهيزات الحديثة .

-مكتب البيان العلمي .

MEDICOR Zrt. / MEDICOR Co. Ltd.

Egyszerűsített éves beszámoló MÉRLEGE / Balance Sheet
Eszközök (aktívák) / Assets

adatok E Ft-ban / Data in Th HUF

Sorsz #	A tétel megnevezése / Denomination	Előző év Previous Year	Módosítások Modifications	Tárgyév Actual Year
a	b	c	d	e
1.	A. Befektetett Eszközök / Invested Assets	373 369		417 478
2.	I. IMMATERIÁLIS JAVAK / INTANGIBLE ASSETS	12 278		6 306
3.	II. TÁRGYI ESZKÖZÖK / TANGIBLE ASSETS	360 891		410 972
4.	III. BEFEKTETETT PÉNZÜGYI ESZKÖZÖK / FIN. INVESTMENTS	200		200
5.	B. Forgóeszközök / Current Assets	277 652		238 455
6.	I. KÉSZLETEK / INVENTORIES	89 114		86 736
7.	II. KÖVETELÉSEK / RECEIVABLES	59 591		100 721
8.	III. ÉRTÉKPAPÍROK / SECURITIES			
9.	IV. PÉNZESZKÖZÖK / LIQUID ASSETS	128 947		50 998
10.	C. Aktív időbeli elhatárolások / Accrued and deferred assets	109 418		121 653
11.	ESZKÖZÖK ÖSSZESEN / Total Assets	760 439		777 586

-Előadás: 63d
XXXXXXXXXX

ت	المبلغ الإجمالي للمناقصة بالدولار رقماً	المبلغ الإجمالي بالدولار كتابة
1	1,758,250	مليون وسبعمئة وثمانية وخمسون ألف ومنتان وخمسون دولار لاغير

6	5				4	3	2		1		
السعر الإجمالي الى مكان المستخدم النهائي مع الخدمات الثانوية (د)5*3	سعر الوحدة بالدولار الأمريكي				بلد المنشأ	الكمية المقمة والوحدة	وصف موجز للملح ##		اسم المادة	رمز رقم البائع	الرمز الوطني
	المكان المستخدم الثانوي مع الخدمات الثانوية	الخدمات الثانوية كما أُخذت في جدول المتطلبات	DDP الى مكان المستخدم الثانوي	المسعر CIP لا يمكن إدراج نقطة الوصول			حجم وحدة التعبئة	المنتج			
	(د)=[(ب)]+(ج)	(ج)	(ب)	(أ)			(ب)	(أ)			
Infant Incubator											
1,758,250 مليون وسبعمئة وثمانية وخمسون ألف ومنتان وخمسون دولار	3250	0	3250	China	541 جهاز	Box	BEING TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.	Infant Incubator	BIN-3000B(H)	لا ينطبق	

المجموع الإجمالي للتعطاء بالدولار الأمريكي: 1,758,250 (مليون وسبعمئة وثمانية وخمسون ألف ومنتان وخمسون دولار لاغير).

شركة ITI.

مكتب البغدادي العلمي

Manufacturer Code	Item's name	Packing	QTY	Unit Price/USD	Total/USD CIP/Bagdad
BabyGuard I-1120	Infant Incubator	Unit	541	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 6,546,100.00
Total Amount USD CIP Baghdad-Iraq					\$ 6,546,100.00
Total Amount USD in Words: Six million five hundred forty-six thousand one hundred US Dollar CIP Baghdad-Iraq					

Item	Qty	المنع	المجموع
Infant Incubator BT-500	541	\$6,800	\$3,678,800
المجموع الكلي : فقط ثلاثة ملايين و ستمائة و ثمانية و سبعون ألف و ثمانمائة دولار لا غير			

1		2	3	4	5				6			
Schedule No	Item No.				Quantity	Country of Origin	Unit Price				Total price on DDP at End-users' site along with Incidental series 3X 5 (D)	
							CIP Price / End User (A)	DDP Price / End User (B)		Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)		DDP Price / End Users with emergency services B+C=D
1	1	Neonatal Intensive Care Incubator - INC 200 with the following specification <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Double-walled hood, - Motorized Trendelenburg, - Colour LCD touch-screen display, - Air & Skin temperature Probe, - Servo-controlled humidification - Electrically Operated Bed-tilt - Fully Rotation Mechanism up to 90 deg either side, - Castors with Brakes, - IV Pole, - Drawer 	541	India	9,750.00 S		N/A		5,274,750.00 S			

-شركة امجاد اسيا .

-مكتب ناسا .

6,221,500 \$	Six Million Two Hundred Twenty-One Thousand Five Hundred thousand US DOLLARS
---------------------	---

(Hereinafter called "Six Million Two Hundred Twenty-One Thousand Five Hundred thousand US DOLLARS" or such other

.TMU -

kimadia Descriptions	Hosmed Description	Model	Qty.	Unit price \$	Total price \$
Infant incubator	Hosmed Infant Incubator Filia: 8" LED Touch Screen Monitor / Screen Resolution 800*600 Humidity Control Temp (Skin temperature & incubator air temperature) Dual Layer Wall Design PU Mattress (39.6 * 62.2 * 2) cm Storage Drawer X-Ray Cassette Tray Electronic Bed Tilting 13° Damping Doors (2 Sides) Standard Accessories: 2Pin Temperature Sensor (1) Power Cord (1) Filter Sponge (5) User Manual (1)	Filia	541	11,200\$	6,059,200\$



TOTAL AMOUNT: 6,059,200 \$

NO.	ITEM	QUNATTITY.	BRAND	MODEL	COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	PRICE PER ONE Unit	TOTAL PRICE
1	[MC3- pediatric INCUBADORA NEONATAL MODELO LINE 4 + servo-controlled oxygen system + removable incubator support] +installation + five years guarantee + local training]	541 UNITS	Olidef	MC3 Neonatal Incubator line 4 Model	Brazil	6,975\$	3,773,475 \$
						المجموع الكلي	3,773,475 \$



مكتب شمس الوطن

● ثلاث ملايين وسبعمائة وثلاث وسبعون الف واربعمائة وخمس وسبعون دولار اميركي

-شركة مستودع الزين للادوية .

المجموع الاجمالي للعطاء:	\$6,962,670 (ستة ملايين وتسعمائة و اثنان و ستون الفا و ستمائة و سبعون دولار امريكي)
--------------------------	---